Silkroad Nickel Ltd. and its subsidiaries

59

26 Financial instruments (cont’d)

b) Financial risk management objectives and policies (cont’d)

 Foreign currency risk (cont’d)

 The Group and Company have the following financial assets and financial liabilities
denominated in foreign currencies based on information provided to key management
(cont’d):

 Group Company

Denominated in IDR SGD SGD
 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

2020
Financial assets
Receivables 7,847 39 94
Cash and cash equivalents 24 4 3

 7,871 43 97

Financial liabilities
Payables and accruals (8,443) (1,489) (1,478)
Lease liabilities (82) (95) (95)
Borrowings (524) (2,983) (2,983)

 (9,049) (4,567) (4,556)

Net exposure (1,178) (4,524) (4,459)

 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the IDR

and SGD exchange rates against the functional currency of the Group and the Company with
all other variables held constant, of the Group’s and Company’s profit/(loss) after tax:

 Group Company
 Increase/(decrease) in Increase/(decrease) in
 profit/(loss) after tax loss after tax
 2021 2020 2021 2020
 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

IDR/USD
- Strengthened 5% (2020: 5%) 208 (46) – –
- Weakened 5% (2020: 5%) (208) 46 – –

SGD/USD
- Strengthened 5% (2020: 5%) (9) 188 1 185
- Weakened 5% (2020: 5%) 9 (188) (1) (185)

APPENDIX D – AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
OF THE GROUP FOR FY2021

D-60

Silkroad Nickel Ltd. and its subsidiaries

60

26 Financial instruments (cont’d)

b) Financial risk management objectives and policies (cont’d)

 Interest rate risk

 Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flow of the Group’s and the

Company’s financial instruments will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates.
The Group’s and the Company’s exposure to interest rate risk arises primarily from their
borrowings. Borrowings at fixed rates expose the Group and the Company to fair value